
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:158
ANSWERED ON:02.07.2009
SETTING UP OF AIRPORT AT KANCHIPURAM
Baalu Thiru Thalikkottai Rajuthevar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken a policy decision to construct an airport in the Kanchipuram district with a view to meet the increasing rush of air passengers at the existing Chennai airport; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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